

University of Lakki Marwat

Main Campus; Lakki Marwat: 28420, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Pakistan) Ph # 0969-510019,511819 www.ulm.edu.pk

F.No/ULM//C.O.E/ No.369

Dated: October 06, 2020

# EXAMINATION ADMISSION NOTICE

## MA Private Annual Examination, 2020

In continuation of this office notification F.No/ULM//C.O.E/ No.426 Dated: September, 10 2020 regarding Forms and Fee submission schedule of M.A Annual Examination 2020, it is hereby notified that the last date for submission of Admission Forms and Fee has been extended as under:-

## DATE SCHEDULE

Examination	With Normal Fee up to	With Late Fee Rs. 200 upto	With Double Fee upto	With Triple Fee upto
MA Annual Exam 2020 (For Private Candidates)	20-10-2020	02-11-2020	10-11-2020	17-11-2020

#### FEE SCHEDULE

Examination	<b>Examination Fee</b>	DMC Fee	Registration fee
MA Previous	Rs. 3190/-	Rs. 700/-	Rs.2000/-
MA Combined	Rs. 6380/-	Rs. 1400/-	Rs. 2000/-
MA Final	Rs. 3190/-	Rs. 700/-	
One or more papers/Viva Voce failed	Rs. 770/-	Rs. 700/-	
Improvement Pervious & Final	Rs. 5280/-	Rs. 1400/-	
Improvement Final only.	Rs. 3520/-	Rs. 700/-	
Out of Jurisdiction fee	Rs. 7700/-		
(In addition to usual Examination fee)			

INAMULLAH KHAN Controller of Examinations

## Copy to:-

1. The Manager United Bank Limited and HBL Lakki Marwat be instructed to collect the examination fee and deposit the same in the University fee collection account.

## C.C:-

- 2. Registrar, Director, Chairmen, University of Lakki Marwat.
- 3. PS to Registrar, University of Lakki Marwat